www.sentera.euS.4.1.3 DS-STRS1-EN-000 - 26 / 07 / 24
STRS1
230 VAC transformer controller with TK
STRS1
230 VAC transformer controller with TK
S.4.1.3
Key features
•	Wide power range: 1,5 A—20 A
•	TK monitoring for thermal motor protection
•	5-step rotary switch for manual control plus off-position
•	LED status indication
Technical specifications
Supply voltage 230 VAC / 50—60 Hz
Maximum load depends on the version
Unregulated output 230 VAC, Imax 2 A
Enclosure
plastic (R-ABS, UL94-V0, grey RAL 7035) or sheet steel (RAL
7035, polyester powder coating), depending on the product
version
Protection standard IP54 (according to EN 60529)
Ambient conditions
Temperature  -20—35 °C
Rel. humidity 5—95 % rH (non-condensing)
Article codes
Article code* Rated max. current, [A] Fuse [A]
STRS1-15L22 1,5 (5*20 mm) F: T-2,5 A-H
STRS1-22L22 2,2 (5*20 mm) F: T-3,15 A-H
STRS1-25L22 2,5 (5*20 mm) F: T-4,0 A-H
STRS1-35L22 3,5 (5*20 mm) F: T-5,0 A-H
STRS1-50L22 5,0 (5*20 mm) F: T-8,0 A-H
STRS1-75L22 7,5 (5*20 mm) F: T-12,5 A-H
STRS1100L22 10,0 (6*32 mm) F: T-16,0 A-H
STRS1130L22 13,0 (6*32 mm) F: T-20,0 A-H
STRS1160L20 16,0 (6*32 mm) F: T-25,0 A-H
STRS1200L20 20,0 (6*32 mm) F: T-30,0 A-H
*The last 3 characters represent the voltage series. See table “Voltage series”.
Voltage
Knob position 0 - 1 2 3 4 5
Wires -